APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GHANA PA PURA BHADESAR , SIRATHU , KAUSHAMBI, KAUSHAMBI,

UTTAR PRADESH - 212207

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. Abhishesk Singh Yadav

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION Post Graduate

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID aryapublicschool32@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7521003177

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/affiliation-letter.html

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/society-certificate.html




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/recognition-certificate.html

IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/building-safety.html

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/fire-safety.html
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/deo-certificate.html
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/water-certificate.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/fee-structure.htmi




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

http://www.aryapublicschool.co.infacademic-calendar.html

http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/managing-committee.html

http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/pta-members.html

Mr. Abhishesk Singh Yadav

36

10

20



RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9490
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 24 & 900
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 3 & 50
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtube.com/shorts/pRyih86cvoo?si=ERB1VRELTtcPt7ZQ

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

rachna kushwaha
vandana kushwaha
arunendra bsingh
alka gautam

anju maurya
himanshu rao
shubham singh
atul kumar
rajendra mishra
anjali keshrwani
akash tripathi
shalini

suchiyta ray
shikha saini
gulafshan parveen
sony srivastava

vijay kumar

prt
prt
pgt
prt
prt
pgt
pgt
prt
pgt
tgt
pgt
prt
prt
prt
tat
prt

prt

bsc msc

bsc msc

bsc msc

ba ma

ba ma

ba ma

ba ma

ba ma

ba ma

ma bed

ma bed

ma

bcom mcom

ba ma

ba ma bed

ba ntt

bsc msc



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

anjali sharma
komal ojha
neelu kumari
santosh yadav
shubham patel
sonal singh
sarita kushwaha
neha ojha

anjali kushwaha
suprita kushwaha
ganesh prasad
seema yadav
reema rajvanshi
ankit kanojiya
priyanka rao
kamya tripathi
rana naqvi

poonam mishra

prt
prt
prt
prt
prt
prt
prt
prt
tgt
tgt
tgt
tat
prt
tgt
tgt
tat
tgt

pgt

ba deled
ba deled
ba ma
ma bed
ma bed
ba ma
ba ma
ba ma
ma bed
btech msc bed
ba pgdca
ba bed
ba bed
ba bed
ba bed
ba bed
bsc bed

ma bed



36

pankaj saxena

tgt

ba bed



