APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GHANA PA PURA BHADESAR , SIRATHU , KAUSHAMBI, KAUSHAMBI, UTTAR PRADESH - 212207
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. Abhishesk Singh Yadav
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	Post Graduate
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	aryapublicschool32@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7521003177

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/affiliation-letter.html
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/society-certificate.html

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/recognition-certificate.html
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/building-safety.html
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/fire-safety.html
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/deo-certificate.html
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/water-certificate.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/fee-structure.html

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/academic-calendar.html
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/managing-committee.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.aryapublicschool.co.in/pta-members.html
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Abhishesk Singh Yadav
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	36
	PGT	6
	TGT	10
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9490
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 900
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 50
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtube.com/shorts/pRyih86cvoo?si=ERB1vREtTtcPt7ZQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	rachna kushwaha	prt	bsc msc
2	vandana kushwaha	prt	bsc msc
3	arunendra bsingh	pgt	bsc msc
4	alka gautam	prt	ba ma
5	anju maurya	prt	ba ma
6	himanshu rao	pgt	ba ma
7	shubham singh	pgt	ba ma
8	atul kumar	prt	ba ma
9	rajendra mishra	pgt	ba ma
10	anjali keshrwani	tgt	ma bed
11	akash tripathi	pgt	ma bed
12	shalini	prt	ma
13	suchiyta ray	prt	bcom mcom
14	shikha saini	prt	ba ma
15	gulafshan parveen	tgt	ba ma bed
16	sony srivastava	prt	ba ntt
17	vijay kumar	prt	bsc msc

18	anjali sharma	prt	ba deled
19	komal ojha	prt	ba deled
20	neelu kumari	prt	ba ma
21	santosh yadav	prt	ma bed
22	shubham patel	prt	ma bed
23	sonal singh	prt	ba ma
24	sarita kushwaha	prt	ba ma
25	neha ojha	prt	ba ma
26	anjali kushwaha	tgt	ma bed
27	suprita kushwaha	tgt	btech msc bed
28	ganesh prasad	tgt	ba pgdca
29	seema yadav	tgt	ba bed
30	reema rajvanshi	prt	ba bed
31	ankit kanojiya	tgt	ba bed
32	priyanka rao	tgt	ba bed
33	kamya tripathi	tgt	ba bed
34	rana naqvi	tgt	bsc bed
35	poonam mishra	pgt	ma bed

36	pankaj saxena	tgt	ba bed